PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7388335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WATSON GUIDE IP LLC	06/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROE DENTAL LABORATORY	
Street Address:	7165 E. PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD	
City:	INDEPENDENCE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17670362
Application Number:	17503359
Patent Number:	11173016
Application Number:	16251069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: akruger@rennerkenner.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR M. REGINELLI

Address Line 1: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, STE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR M. REGINELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur M. Reginelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pat_AssignmentMemorandum_AExclusive_signed#page1.tif source=Pat_AssignmentMemorandum_AExclusive_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507341413 REEL: 060521 FRAME: 0211

EXHIBIT A

MEMORANDUM OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

This Memorandum of Exclusive License evidences that ROE Dental Laboratory is the exclusive licensee, with rights to sublicense, of all patents and patent applications listed in the accompanying Schedule A entitled Schedule of Assets subject to Exclusive License.

The patents and patents applications are owned by Watson Guide IP LLC, which is a Limited Liability Company, incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America. The exclusive license to ROE Dental Laboratory was made pursuant to a license agreement between the parties on or about May 27, 2022.

The signatures of the authorized representatives of Watson Guide IP LLC and ROE Dental Laboratory, which are set forth below, evidence this license. Nothing herein alters the terms and conditions of the previous agreement effecting the License of these assets.

Signed and Acknowledged:

ROE Dental Laboratory

m. BJ Kowalsk,

is: Persident

dated: 10 - 1 - 2 2

WATSON Guide IP LLC

by! JASON WATSO

its: Presidant

dated: (1-1-22

19 | P 4 8 8

PATENT REEL: 060521 FRAME: 0212

Schedule A

Schedule of Assets Subject to Exclusive License

- All patents and patent applications gaining priority from or through U.S. Ser. Nos. 62/508,377 and/or 15/984,309, which are entitled Fixation Base and Guides for Dental Prosthesis Installation, including, but not limited to, U.S. Pat. No. 11,173,016, and U.S. Ser. Nos. 17/670,362 and 17/503,359, and any continuing applications thereof currently pending or that will be filed after the Effective Date.
- 2. All patents and patent applications gaining priority from or through U.S. 5er. No. 62/618,424 and/or 16/251,069, which is entitled intermediate Prosthesis for Dental Prosthesis Installation, and any continuing applications thereof currently pending or that will be filed after the Effective Date.

80K ()

RECORDED: 06/17/2022

PATENT REEL: 060521 FRAME: 0213

11/ [선생왕원